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Name:______________________________

Address:____________________________

___________________________________

Phone:______________________________

Fax:________________________________

Email:______________________________
Defendant in proper person

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

DISTRICT OF NEVADA

SOUTHERN DIVISION

SLEP-TONE ENTERTAINMENT )
CORPORATION, ) CASE NO.:  2:12-cv-0239-KJD-RJJ

)
Plaintiff, )

)
v. ) JOINDER IN CO-DEFENDANTS’

) MOTIONS TO DISMISS
ELLIS ISLAND CASINO & BREWERY; )
et al., )

)
Defendants. )

____________________________________)

COMES NOW, Defendant _______________________________, in proper person, and
                 

 herein joins in the motions to dismiss filed by co-defendants in the following motions:

Defendant’s Motion to Dismiss (Doc. #13);

Motion to Dismiss by Defendants Caesars Entertainment Corp., Corner
Investment Co., LLC, Harrah’s Imperial Palace Corp., and Harrah’s Las Vegas,
Inc. (Doc. # 21); 

Defendants Gilley’s Las Vegas and Treasure Island, LLC’s Motion to Dismiss
Pursuant to Rule 12(b)(6) and Motion to Dismiss and/or Sever Pursuant to Rules
20 and 21 (Doc. #26);

. . . .

. . . .
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Defendants NP Boulder LLC and NP Palace LLC’s Motion to Dismiss Pursuant
to Rule 12(b)(6) and Motion to Dismiss and/or Sever Pursuant to Rules 20 and 21
(Doc. #38); and

Defendants’ Hot Shots Bar and Grill, The Pub, LLC, Joe and Dan, Decatur
Restaurant & Tavern, DDRT, LLC, Starmaker Karaoke and Debbi Harm’s Motion
to Dismiss (Doc. #46)

Dated this _______ day of _______________, 2011.

Signature:___________________________

Name:______________________________

Address:____________________________

___________________________________

Phone:______________________________

Fax:________________________________

Email:______________________________
Defendant in proper person

 . . . .
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. . . .

. . . .

. . . .

. . . .
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This document was drafted as a pro bono service by Robert J. Kossack, Esq., KOSSACK LAW OFFICES,

4535 W. Sahara Ave., Suite 101, Las Vegas, Nevada  89102; Phone (702) 253-7068, and is available at

www.SoundChoiceLasVegasLawsuit.com
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CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that on the _______ day of _______________, 2012, I mailed a true and

correct copy of the foregoing  JOINDER IN CO-DEFENDANTS’ MOTIONS TO DISMISS via

first class mail, postage prepaid, in a sealed envelope, by depositing same in a receptacle marked

for mailing with the United States Postal Service and addressed to the following:

Kerry P. Faughnan, Esq.
Law Offices of Kerry Faughnan
P.O. Box 335361
North Las Vegas, Nevada  89033
Attorney for Plaintiff Slep-Tone

Loretta Bond
1645 N. Lamb
Las Vegas, Nevada  89115
Defendant in proper person

Mark G. Tratos, Esq.
Greenberg Traurig, LLP
3773 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 400 North
Las Vegas, Nevada  89169
Attorneys for Defendants PT’s

Tamara Beatty Peterson, Esq.
Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck, LLP
100 North City Parkway, Suite 1600
Las Vegas, Nevada  89106
Attorneys for Defendants Treasure Island and Station Casinos

Thomas D. Boley, Esq.
Boley and Aldabbagh Law Firm
3143 Industrial Road
Las Vegas, Nevada  89109
Attorneys for Defendant Terrance Cicci

Michael J. McCue, Esq.
Lewis and Roca, LLP
3993 Howard ughes Parkway, Suite 600
Las Vegas, Nevada  89169
Attorneys for Defendants Caesars and Harrahs

John M. Sacco, Esq.
Terry A. Coffing, Esq.
Brian R. Hardy, Esq.
Marquis Aurbach Coffing
10001 Park Run Drive
Las Vegas, Nevada  89145
Attorneys for Defendants The Pub, LLC, Joe and Dan, DDRT, LLC and Debbi Harm

. . . .



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

4

John Valenti
2082 East Camero
Las Vegas, Nevada  89123
Defendant in proper person

Robert F. Beyer, Esq.
3790 Paradise Road, Suite 250
Las Vegas, Nevada  89169
Attorneys for Defendant Gold Spike Holdings, LLC.

Frank A. Ellis, III, Esq.
Ellis & Gordon
510 South Ninth Street
Las Vegas, Nevada  89101
Attorneys for Defendant Fame Operating Co., Inc.

Signature:___________________________

Name:______________________________
Defendant in proper person


