1	Name:					
2	Address:					
3						
4	Phone:					
5	Fax:					
6	Email:					
7	Defendant in proper person					
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT					
9	DISTRICT OF NEVADA					
10	SOUTHERN DIVISION					
11						
12 13	SLEP-TONE ENTERTAINMENT) CORPORATION,) CASE NO.: 2:12-cv-0239-KJD-RJJ					
14	Plaintiff,)					
15	v. JOINDER IN CO-DEFENDANTS'					
16	ELLIS ISLAND CASINO & BREWERY;) et al.,					
17	Defendants.					
18						
19						
20	COMES NOW, Defendant, in proper person, and					
21	herein joins in the motions to dismiss filed by co-defendants in the following motions:					
22	Defendant's Motion to Dismiss (Doc. #13);					
23	Motion to Dismiss by Defendants Caesars Entertainment Corp., Corner Investment Co., LLC, Harrah's Imperial Palace Corp., and Harrah's Las Vegas,					
24	Inc. (Doc. # 21);					
25 26	Defendants Gilley's Las Vegas and Treasure Island, LLC's Motion to Dismiss Pursuant to Rule 12(b)(6) and Motion to Dismiss and/or Sever Pursuant to Rules 20 and 21 (Doc. #26);					
27						
28						
	1					

1 2) and Motion to D	NP Palace LLC's Motion to Dismiss Pursuant Dismiss and/or Sever Pursuant to Rules 20 and 21		
3		Defendants' Hot Shots Bar and Grill, The Pub, LLC, Joe and Dan, Decatur Restaurant & Tavern, DDRT, LLC, Starmaker Karaoke and Debbi Harm's Motion				
4		to Dismiss (Do	c. #46)	2 000 110010 110010		
5		Dated this	day of	, 2011.		
6				Signature:		
7				Name:		
8				Address:		
9						
10				Phone:		
11				Fax:		
12				Email: Defendant in proper person		
13				Defendant in proper person		
14						
15						
16						
17						
18						
19						
20						
21						
22						
23						
24						
	• • • •					
25						
26						
27 28		4535 W. Sahara A		no service by Robert J. Kossack, Esq., KOSSACK LAW OFFICES egas, Nevada 89102; Phone (702) 253-7068, and is available at om		

1	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
2	I hereby certify that on the day of, 2012, I mailed a true and
3	correct copy of the foregoing JOINDER IN CO-DEFENDANTS' MOTIONS TO DISMISS via
4	first class mail, postage prepaid, in a sealed envelope, by depositing same in a receptacle marked
5	for mailing with the United States Postal Service and addressed to the following:
6	Kerry P. Faughnan, Esq.
7	Law Offices of Kerry Faughnan P.O. Box 335361
8	North Las Vegas, Nevada 89033 Attorney for Plaintiff Slep-Tone
9	Loretta Bond
10	1645 N. Lamb Las Vegas, Nevada 89115
11	Defendant in proper person
12	Mark G. Tratos, Esq. Greenberg Traurig, LLP
13	3773 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 400 North Las Vegas, Nevada 89169
14	Attorneys for Defendants PT's
15	Tamara Beatty Peterson, Esq. Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck, LLP
16	100 North City Parkway, Suite 1600 Las Vegas, Nevada 89106
17	Attorneys for Defendants Treasure Island and Station Casinos
18	Thomas D. Boley, Esq.
19	Boley and Aldabbagh Law Firm 3143 Industrial Road Las Vegas, Nevedo, 20100
20	Las Vegas, Nevada 89109 Attorneys for Defendant Terrance Cicci
21	Michael J. McCue, Esq.
22	Lewis and Roca, LLP 3993 Howard ughes Parkway, Suite 600
23	Las Vegas, Nevada 89169 Attorneys for Defendants Caesars and Harrahs
24	John M. Sacco, Esq.
25	Terry A. Coffing, Esq. Brian R. Hardy, Esq. Marguig Aurhoch Coffing
26	Marquis Aurbach Coffing 10001 Park Run Drive Las Vagas, Navada, 20145
27	Las Vegas, Nevada 89145 Attorneys for Defendants The Pub, LLC, Joe and Dan, DDRT, LLC and Debbi Harm
28	

1 2	John Valenti 2082 East Camero Las Vegas, Nevada 89123 Defendant in proper person
3	Robert F. Beyer, Esq.
4	Robert F. Beyer, Esq. 3790 Paradise Road, Suite 250 Las Vegas, Nevada 89169 Attorneys for Defendant Gold Spike Holdings, LLC.
5	
6 7	Frank A. Ellis, III, Esq. Ellis & Gordon 510 South Ninth Street
8	Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 Attorneys for Defendant Fame Operating Co., Inc.
9	
10	Signature:
11	Name:
12	Defendant in proper person
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	